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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
RPTCC Members 
 
Cambodia (in-person) 
 

Dr. Choun Sambathratanak 
Director of Department of Technique and Energy Business Policy               
General Department of Energy (GDE) 
Ministry of Mines and Energy (MME) 
Email: csratanak@gmail.com       
 
Mr. Peaing Parol 
Director of Department of Energy Development , GDE, MME           
Email: parolpeaing@gmail.com    
 
Mr. Keo Vichet 
Chief of Office, Department of Energy Development, GDE, MME                
Email: kvichet.mme@gmail.com 

 
Dr. Praing Chulasa 
Deputy Managing Director 
Electricite du Cambodge (EdC) 
Email: chulasa.praing@gmail.com  
 
Dr. Leng Sovannarith 
Deputy Director of Transmission Department, EdC 
Email: sovannarithitc@yahoo.com      
 
Mr. Touch La 
Deputy Chief of Planning, MIS and Tariff Office, EdC 
Email: touchla2008@yahoo.com          

 
Lao People’s Democratic Republic (in-person) 
 

Dr. Chansaveng BOUNGNONG  
Director General, Department of Energy Policy and Planning (DEPP) 
Email: cboungnong@yahoo.com 
 
Ms. Vilaylark PANYASIRI  
Acting Director of Cooperation Division, DEPP 
Email: vilaylark@dpc.gov.la 
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Ms. Khonetavanh Douangchanh  
Deputy Director of Energy Policy Division, DEPP  
Email: dkhonetavanh@yahoo.com 
 
Ms. Vichinda VISIENNALATH  
Deputy Director of Cooperation Division, Department of Planning and Cooperation 
Email: vichinda@dpc.gov.la 
 
Mr. Somsanith SADETTAN  
Technical Committee Chairman and Consultant of System Planning Department  
ELECTRICITE DU LAOS (EDL)  
Email: nithsadettan@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Chitpanya PHAMISITH  
Acting Manager System Planning Office, Technical Department  
ELECTRICITE DU LAOS (EDL),  
Email: chitpanya_chit@yahoo.com 

 
Myanmar (virtual) 
 

U Saw Sithu Hlaing 
Deputy Director General 
Department of Electric Power Planning (DEPP) 
Ministry of Electricity and Energy (MOEE) 
Email: pdp.depp.2020@gmail.com  
 
Dr. Myo Min Thein 
Director 
DEPP, MOEE 
Email: pdp.depp.2020@gmail.com 
 
U Tint Lwin Oo 
Director 
DEPP, MOEE 
Email: depp.hydro.re@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Tint Soe Win 
Director  
Department of Power Transmission and System Control  
MOEE 
Email: tintsoe.win@gmail.com 
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U Nyi Nyi Tun 
Deputy Chief Engineer (DyCE) 
Electric Power Generation Enterprise (EGE) 
Email: nyinyitun.sst29@gmail.com  
 
U Kyaw Thit San 
DyCE 
Electricity Supply Enterprise 
Email: ukyawthitsan@gmail.com  

 
Mr. Tin Zaw Myint 
Director 
Oil and Gas Planning Department, Ministry of Energy 
Email: tzmyint.epd@gmail.com  

 
Dr. Zaw Min Naing  
Deputy Director General  
Department of Research and Innovation 
Ministry of Science and Technology  
Email: drzaw290615@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Thiri Shwe Yi Win  
Deputy Director  
Department of Research and Innovation 
Ministry of Science and Technology  
Email: thiri.shweyi.win2009@gmail.com 

 
People’s Republic of China (virtual) 
 

Mr. Liu Bo, Manager 
International Cooperation Department 
China Southern Grid (CSG) 
Email:  
 
Mr. Wang Guan 
Section Chief, International Cooperation Department, CSG  
Email: wangguan@csg.cn  
 
Mr. Ma Qian 
Senior Expert, Power Dispatching Center, CSG 
Email: maqian@csg.cn  
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Mr. Zhou Bo  
Director, Marketing Center 
Yunnan International Co., Ltd., CSG 
Email:  
 
Mr. Yin Nan  
Senior Manager, Marketing Center  
Yunnan International Co., CSG (Speaker: 5 July 2022) 
Email:  

 
Mr. Liang Zhifei 
Deputy Director 
Development and Research Center 
Guangzhou Power Exchange Center, CSG 
Email: liangzf@csg.cn 

 
Thailand (in-person) 
 

Ms. Somruedee Tipmabutr 
Chief of Power Generation Technology and Modern Power Utilisation Department 
Power System Control and Operation Division 
Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand 
Email: somruedee.t@egat.co.th 
 
Mr.  Tanachai  Limpasuwan 
Email: tanachai.L@egat.co.th 
 
Mr.  Supachai  Suksamosorn 
Email: supachai.Suk@egat.co.th 

 
Mr.  Vatcharakrit  Chongphaibulpatana 
Email: vatcharakrit.cho@egat.co.th 
 
Mr. Kittisak Lertpermphol 
Plan and Policy Analyst Practitioner Level 
The Office of the National Economic and Social Development Council (NESDC) 
Email: Kittisak.l@nesdc.go.th 

 
 Mr. Vudhidej Chamnikij 

Plan and Policy Analyst, Senior Professional Level, 
    International Strategy and Coordination Office, NESDC 
Email: vudthidech@nesdc.go.th 
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 Mr. Paroche Hutachareon * virtual, 5&6 July 2022 
 Senior Expert on Bond Market Development 
 Public Debt Management Office 
 Ministry of Finance 
 Email: paroche@pdmo.go.th 
 
 Energy Policy and Planning Office (virtual, 4-6 Jul) 

 
Mr.Veerapat Kiatfuengfoo 
Deputy Director General 
Email : veerapat@eppo.go.th 
 
Miss Supit KamKlad 
Deputy Director General 
Email : supit@eppo.go.th 
 
Miss Nantida  Ratchatawetchakul  
Policy and Planning Analyst, Senior Professional Level 
Email : nantida@eppo.go.th 
 
Mr. Sawarart Danpitakkul 
Policy and Planning Analyst, Professional Level 
Email : Sawarart.Dan@eppo.go.th 

 
Viet Nam (virtual) 
 

Pham Quang Huy 
Deputy Director General 
Electricity Regulatory Authority of Vietnam (ERAV) 
Email: HuyPQ@moit.gov.vn 
 
Ho Duc Linh 
Expert  
Power System Department, ERAV 
Email: LinhHD@moit.gov.vn  
 
Nguyen Quang Thang  
Expert  
Power System Department, ERAV 
Email: ThangNGQ@moit.gov.vn 
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Cao Trung Hai 
Expert 
Power Market Department, ERAV 
Email: HaiCT@moit.gov.vn  
 
Nguyen Van Thiem 
Expert 
Power Market Department, ERAV 
Email: ThiemNVA@moit.gov.vn 
 
Do Hong Thanh 
Deputy Director of the Center 
Power Market Development Research and Training Center, ERAV 
Email: MinhNQ@moit.gov.vn 
 
Nguyen The Thanh 
Expert 
Power Market Development Research and Training Center, ERAV 
Email: ThanhNGT@moit.gov.vn  
 
Nguyen The Van 
Official/Engineer 
Power System Analysis and Planning Department 
National Load Dispatch Center (EVNNLDC) 
Email: Vannt@nldc.evn.vn  
 
Nguyen Hoang Linh 
Official 
Planning Division, Electricity and Renewable Energy Authority (EREA) 
Email: LinhNH@moit.gov.vn 
 
Pham Van Chi 
Expert 
Technical Department 
National Power Transmission Corporation (NPT) 
Email: Chipv@npt.com.vn  
 
Vu Thi Thu Hoai 
Expert 
Corporate Planning Department, NPT 
Email: Hoaivtt@npt.com.vn  
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Pham Minh Tuan 
Deputy Director 
Vietnam Electricity (EVN) 
Email: ninhtq@evn.com.vn  

 
Development Partners 
 
AGENCE FRANÇAISE DE DÉVELOPPEMENT  

Seav Er HUY (Mr.) (virtual) 
Chargé de projet énergétique et numérique 
Energy and digital project coordinator 
Email: huyse@afd.fr  

 
Sean Elliot (virtual) 
US Embassy in Phnom Penh 
Email: elliottsp@state.gov 
 
Michael L Boyd (in-person) 
Senior Energy Advisor 
USAID/RDMA Regional Environment Office 
Email: mboyd@usaid.gov  
     
Grayson Heffner (in-person) 
Director Utilities and Power Trade 
USAID Smart Power Program 
Email: gheffner@deloitte.com  
  
MK Balaji (virtual)  
Director  
Advanced Energy Systems, USAID Smart Power Program 
Email: bamk@deloitte.com  
 
GIZ Thailand | Energy Office – CASE Programme 
Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH 
(virtual)  

 
Simon Rolland 
Programme Director 
Email: simon.rolland@giz.de 
 
Sascha Oppowa 
Programme Coordinator  
Email: sascha.oppowa@giz.de 
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Phat Pumchawsaun 
Senior Advisor 
Email: phat.pumchawsaun@giz.de 
 
Nuttawat Suwattanapongtada 
Energy Technical Advisor 
Email: nuttawat.suwattanapongtada@giz.de 
 
Warisa Sihirunwong 
Project Advisor Regional  
Email: warisa.sihirunwong@giz.de 
 
Tharinya Supasa 
Project Lead Energy Policy SEA 
Email: tharinya.supasa@agora-energiewende.de 

 
Australia’s Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (virtual)  
 

John Dore, PhD 
Lead Water Specialist – Climate Financing & Programming Branch, Climate Change & 
Sustainability Division 
Email: John.Dore@dfat.gov.au 
 
Benjamin Davis 
First Secretary, Australian Embassy, Hanoi 
Email: Benjamin.Davis@dfat.gov.au  
 
Mali Walker 
Second Secretary, Australian Embassy, Vientiane 
Email: Maliwaan.Walker@dfat.gov.au  
 
Nam Le 
Energy Advisor, Partnerships for Infrastructure (P4I) 
Email: nam.le@au.ey.com  

 
Asian Development Bank 
 

Toru Kubo (in person) 
Director, Energy Division, Southeast Asia Department 
Email: tkubo@adb.org  
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Pradeep Tharakan (in person) 
Principal Climate Change Specialist,  
       Energy Division, Southeast Asia Department 
Email: ptharakan@adb.org  
 
Duy-Thanh Bui (in person) 
Principal Energy Economist, Energy Division, Southeast Asia Department 
Email: buiduythanh@adb.org  
 
Hyunjung Lee (virtual)  
Senior Energy Economist, Energy Division, Southeast Asia Department 
Email: hjlee@adb.org  
 
David Elzinga (virtual)  
Senior Energy Specialist (Climate Change), Energy Division, Southeast Asia Department 
Email: delzinga@adb.org  

 
Asadullah Sumbal (virtual)  
Principal Regional Cooperation Specialist, Southeast Asia Department 
Email: asumbal@adb.org 
 
Antonio Ressano (virtual)  
Principal Regional Cooperation Specialist, Southeast Asia Department 
Email: aressano@adb.org  
 
Pinsuda Alexander (virtual)  
Economist (Regional Cooperation), Southeast Asia Department 
Email: palexander@adb.org  
 
Ferran Vila Planas (virtual)  
Public-Private Partnership Specialist 
Email: fvilaplanas@adb.org  

 
Alely Bernardo  
Senior Financing Partnerships Specialist 
Email: aabernardo@adb.org  

 
Jeffrey Almera (in-person) 
Senior Operations Assistant, Energy Division, Southeast Asia Department 
Email: jalmera@adb.org  
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Diane Carabeo (in-person) 
Operations Assistant, Energy Division, Southeast Asia Department 
Email: dcarabeo@adb.org  
 
Minnie Zarah Ramas (in-person) 
Project Analyst, Energy Division, Southeast Asia Department 
Email: mzramas@adb.org  

 
ADB Consultants 
 

Anthony Jude (in-person) 
ADB Consultant/GMS Senior Advisor 
Email: anthonyjjude@icloud.com  
 
Divya Nawale (virtual) attending 4-6 Jul 
ADB Consultant/RPTCC Coordinator 
Email: dnawale.consultant@adb.org  
 
Rafaelita Jamon (virtual) attending 4-6 Jul 
ADB Consultant/GMS Secretariat 
Email: rjamon.consultant@adb.org  
 
Pradeep Srivastava (virtual) * participant on 6 July 
ADB Consultant/GMS, SERC 
Email: pradeep.srivastava@gmail.com  
 
Taeil Kang (virtual)  
ADB Consultant/Renewable Energy Specialist 
Email: kangti@oneenergyisland.com 

 
Christopher Starling (in-person)  
ADB Consultant/GMS ASR: Energy Specialist 
Email: cstarling@lantaugroup.com  

 
Speakers 
 

Karthik Iyer (virtual) 
Climate Bonds Initiative 
Email: karthik.iyer@climatebonds.net  
 
Rajeev Ralhan (in-person) 
Executive Director, PwC India 
Email: rajeev.ralhan@pwc.com 
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Robert de Groot (virtual)  
BESS Specialist 
Email: Robert.deGroot@mottmac.com  


